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TEAM RESULTS  
 

Rank Region Points 
1 KRG 31827 
2 ALM 31566 
3 VKO 21571 
4 PVL 16288 
5 KST 14523 
6 SKO 13780 
7 AKT 12074 
8 MNG 11417 
9 SHMK 10940 

10 AKM 10014 
11 ALO 8806 
12 KZL 3227 
13 ZHBL 2941 
14 NRST 2489 
15 ZKO 577 
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MEN 
100m  

 
Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 10:15  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KRG 10.67 0.3 10.57 -0.9 MS  1018 Zems E. , Barsanov N. , Denisko A.  
2 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 VKO 10.92 0.3 10.88 -0.9 KMS  922 Veselskiy B. , Dyagilev B.  
3 Damil SUTZHANOV 16.07.95 PVL 10.78 0.7 10.98 -0.9 KMS  952 Kolyev V.  
4 Almat TULEBAEV 21.11.00 ALM 10.78 0.7 11.03 -0.9 KMS  952 Issachenko N.  
5 Ivan TETERIN 04.11.05 VKO 11.04 0.7 11.20 -0.9 KMS  874 Buchatskaya T. , Buchatskiy E.  
6 Ilya ALIEV 02.03.01 АКМ 11.08 -0.2 11.31 -0.9 KMS  863 Adilova A.  
7 Ivan VOVCHENKO 13.02.02 KRG 11.20 1.4 11.43 -0.9 I  828 Ivshina L.. , Zorina N..  
8 Mihail LITVIN 04.01.96 SKO 10.85 1.4 DQ  KMS  L Okovantsev Al. , Okovantseva Ve.  
9 Sergey SVITOV 24.05.01 SKO 11.23 -0.2   I  820 Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  

10 Daniel OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL 11.26 -0.2   I  811 Valiev R.  
10 Stanislav LI 05.05.03 KRG 11.26 0.7 

 
 I  L Stas E., Mashtakov Y. 

12 Ilya MARAMYGIN 22.04.98 MNG 11.37 0.3 
 

 I  780 Slavnov Dm. , Semenova M.  
13 Vyacheslav SLAVNOV 22.04.99 MNG 11.38 -0.2   I  777 Slavnov Dm. , Semenova M.  
14 Vadim KARNAUKHOV 03.05.06 АКМ 11.48 0.7   I  750 Adilova A.  
15 Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO 11.50 0.3   I  745 Veselskiy B.  
16 Artyom SIZYKH 13.11.05 VKO 11.51 -0.2   I  L Buchatskaya T. , Buchatskiy E.  
17 Adil OMARBEKOV 08.05.04 PVL 11.64 0.3 

 
 II  L Alexeev V.  

18 Aikham TYLEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 11.69 -0.2 
 

 II  694 Gussev V. , Bodritskaya S.  
19 Nikita TRIFONOV 02.12.05 ALM 11.75 1.4   II  678 Gridassova N. , Gridassov I. , Chukhlib A.  
20 Adil TAKANOV 25.10.03 KST 11.78 0.7   II  671 Golovkov MA.  
21 Aidyn SYDYKOV 09.06.03 ALM 11.82 1.4   II  0 Gussev V.  

 Aibar ESENGELDY 28.07.01 NRST DQ      0 Gulyayeva R. , Amangeldy R.  

 
Anatoliy LIKHANOV 03.11.00 ALM DQ  

 
   0 Gussev V.  

 
Sergey RUSAK 01.02.95 PVL DNS  

 
   0 kolyev V.  

 Vladislav GRIGORYEV 10.01.97 KRG DNS      0 Ageev A.. , Zems E.. , Barsanov N..  
 

200 m 
 

Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 10:45  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KRG 21.49 1.0 21.08 0.9 MS  1056 Zems E. , Barsanov N. , Denisko A.  
2 Mihail LITVIN 04.01.96 SKO 21.84 1.1 21.30 0.9 KMS  L Okovantsev Al. , Okovantseva Ve.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 
3 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 VKO 22.15 1.1 21.93 0.9 KMS  935 Veselskiy B. , Dyagilev B.  
4 Nikita OSSINSKIY 24.02.02 PVL 22.17 1.0 22.19 0.9 KMS  L Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T. 
5 Ivan TETERIN 04.11.05 VKO 22.38 1.1 22.21 0.9 KMS  897 Buchatskaya T. , Buchatskiy E.  
6 Almat TULEBAEV 21.11.00 ALM 22.34 1.0 22.33 0.9 KMS  881 Issachenko N.  
7 Artem DOBROSMYSLOV 05.05.00 PVL 22.35 1.1 22.34 0.9 KMS  879 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
8 Damil SUTZHANOV 16.07.95 PVL 21.92 1.0 DNS  KMS  L Kolyev V.  
9 Alexandr BEZRUKOV 04.08.97 PVL 22.58 -0.7   I  847 Kolyev V.  

10 Nikita CHUPORSHNEV 09.07.01 KRG 22.61 1.1 
 

 I  L Ageev A.. , Zems E.. , Barsanov N..  
11 Maxim MIRONOV 18.11.03 PVL 22.74 1.1 

 
 I  827 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

12 Stanislav LI 05.05.03 KRG 22.79 1.1   I  L Stas E., Mashtakov Y. 
13 Ilya MARAMYGIN 22.04.98 MNG 22.85 1.1   I  812 Slavnov Dm. , Semenova M.  
14 Pavel KARPENKO 14.09.01 KRG 22.90 -0.7   I  806 Mashtakov Y.  
15 Sergey SVITOV 24.05.01 SKO 22.98 1.1   I  L Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  
16 Daniel OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL 23.06 1.1 

 
 I  786 Valiev R.  

17 Vyacheslav SLAVNOV 22.04.99 MNG 23.15 1.1 
 

 I  774 Slavnov Dm. , Semenova M.  
18 Aikham TYLEGENOV 03.04.02 ALM 23.28 1.1   II  758 Gussev V. , Bodritskaya S.  
19 Kirill SUBBOTIN 27.02.03 SKO 23.43 -0.7   II  740 Artyushenko Ta.  
20 Artyom SIZYKH 13.11.05 VKO 23.47 -0.7   II  734 Buchatskaya T. , Buchatskiy E.  
21 Ivan VOVCHENKO 13.02.02 KRG 23.49 1.0 

 
 II  L Ivshina L., Zorina N..  

22 Adil TAKANOV 25.10.03 KST 23.79 1.0 
 

 II  696 Golovkov MA.  
23 Timur ZHUKIN 04.04.05 PVL 23.81 1.0   II  L Kozhageldinov M.  
23 Sergei KREISMAN 20.02.02 KST 23.81 -0.7   II  694 Sunarbaeva Li.  
25 Nikita TRIFONOV 02.12.05 ALM 23.84 1.1   II  690 Gridassova N. , Gridassov I. , Chukhlib A.  
26 Aidyn SYDYKOV 09.06.03 ALM 23.99 1.0   II  L Gussev V.  
27 Odissey VENETIKIDI 07.09.98 ALM 24.22 1.1 

 
 II  L Bodritskaya S.  

28 Ivan SHAPYRIN 16.08.03 ALM 24.24 -0.7 
 

 II  644 Chukhlib A. , Doroshenko Y. , Pankratova K. , Gridassova N.  
29 Anton BYCHKOV 21.10.06 ALM 25.20 1.1   III  L Kossinov A. , Tulapin S. , Sozonova M. , Yuda Y.  

 Vladislav NUREK 14.01.03 VKO DNS      0 Veselskiy B.  

 Viktor ZAKHAROV 09.06.00 VKO DNS      0 Veselskiy B.  
 

400m 
 

Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 10:55  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mihail LITVIN 04.01.96 SKO 47.29 46.19 MS  1099 Okovantsev Al. , Okovantseva Ve.  
2 Andrey SOKOLOV 21.01.95 VKO 47.88 46.89 MS  1052 Denisko A.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 
3 Efim TARASOV 08.01.02 VKO 48.60 47.40 MS  1019 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  
4 Elnor MUKHITDINOV 21.01.93 VKO 48.53 47.55 MS  1009 Bodritskaya S. , Khizhnyakov I.  
5 Alexandr BEZRUKOV 04.08.97 PVL 49.63 48.64 KMS  941 Kolyev V.  
6 Artem DOBROSMYSLOV 05.05.00 PVL 48.89 48.74 KMS  934 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
7 Nikita CHUPORSHNEV 09.07.01 KRG 49.62 DNF KMS  881 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T. , Plotnikov S. , Denisko A..  
8 Bogdan IKONNIKOV 26.03.03 KRG 50.32 DNF I  839 Alekseyev V. , Mashtakov Y.  
9 Maxim MIRONOV 18.11.03 PVL 50.52  I  828 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

10 Nikta PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 VKO 50.59 
 

I  L Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  
11 Pavel KARPENKO 14.09.01 KRG 50.64 

 
I  821 Mashtakov Y.  

12 Kirill SUBBOTIN 27.02.03 SKO 50.90  I  806 Artyushenko Ta.  
13 Bauyrzhan REIMBAEV 14.04.01 MNG 51.67  I  762 Martirossova V..  
14 Vadim NASSONOV 12.06.03 KRG 51.95  I  L Dud'eva T.. , Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  
15 Tymur BAYMURAT 16.09.01 ALO 51.96  I  746 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
16 Sergei KREISMAN 20.02.02 KST 51.99 

 
I  744 Sunarbaeva Li.  

17 Alizhan ZHANGALI 15.04.03 АКМ 52.02 
 

I  743 Chyiko V.  
18 Aleksandr VODOLAZHSKII 07.03.04 KST 52.21  I  732 BORZOV An. , Petrova Va.  
19 Ernar TULEGENOV 13.01.00 KST 52.32  I  726 Ibraev To. , Karbaev S. , Neroznak T.  
20 Viktor ZAKHAROV 09.06.00 VKO 52.33  I  L Veselskiy B.  
21 Mikhail GORLOV 02.03.05 VKO 52.74 

 
I  L Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  

22 Zhanbolat KADYRBEK 12.01.04 ALO 52.94 
 

II  693 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
23 Ivan SHAPYRIN 16.08.03 ALM 53.09  II  685 Chukhlib A. , Doroshenko Y. , Pankratova K. , Gridassova N.  
24 Timur ZHUKIN 04.04.05 PVL 53.10  II  L Kozhageldinov M.  
25 Ignatiy VAGENLEITNER 08.02.06 ALM 53.85  II  645 Kossinov A. , Tulapin S. , Kossinova A. , Kumanikina O.  
26 Gleb YUDA 10.07.06 ALM 54.78  II  L Kossinov A. , Tulapin S. , Kossinova A.  
27 Yernar ZHUMAMURAT 02.05.04 ALO 54.94 

 
II  591 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M.  

28 Tamirlan BERMAGANBETOV 31.07.02 ALM 55.23 
 

II  576 leptikova N. , Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
29 Anton BYCHKOV 21.10.06 ALM 57.15  III  L KOSSINOV A. , Tulapin S. , Sozonova M. , Yuda Y.  

 Anton LENSHIN 25.04.02 ALM DQ    L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Yuda Y. , Kossinova A.  
 

800m 
 

Date: 11.06.2022  
Time: 09:15  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Abdulaziz ABDUKAYMOV 02.09.97 SHMK 1:51.95 KMS  971 Gimranov Y.  
2 Duman GABDYGALYEV 12.06.97 KRG 1:53.91 KMS  917 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
3 Aleksandr VODOLAZHSKII 07.03.04 KST 1:57.23 I  830 Borzov An. , Petrova Va.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
4 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ALO 1:57.73 I  817 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
5 Aliaskarov SALAMAT 17.08.00 ZHBL 1:57.84 I  815 Galiulina Z. , Telegin A.  
6 Vadim NASSONOV 12.06.03 KRG 1:59.64 I  769 Dud'eva T.. , Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  
7 Zhanbolat KADYRBEK 12.01.04 ALO 2:00.22 I  L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
8 Dmitriy ZAVATSKIY 08.05.00 SKO 2:00.58 II  746 Artyushenko Ta.  
9 Ernar TULEGENOV 13.01.00 KST 2:01.74 II  718 Ibraev To. , Karbaev S. , Neroznak T.  

10 Tymur BAYMURAT 16.09.01 ALO 2:03.27 II  682 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
11 Yernar ZHUMAMURAT 02.05.04 ALO 2:03.70 II  L Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M.  
12 Ignatiy VAGENLEITNER 08.02.06 ALM 2:04.64 II  651 Kossinov A. , Tulapin S. , Kossinova A. , Kumanikina O.  
13 Ivan GONCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM 2:05.29 II  L Kossinov A. , Tulapin Se. , Doroshenko Ye.  
14 Sunkar ABYLKANOV 25.11.01 VKO 2:07.44 II  L Kukin P.  
15 Anton LENSHIN 25.04.02 ALM 2:14.40 III  L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Yuda Y. , Kossinova A.  

 Mikhail GORLOV 02.03.05 VKO DNF   0 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  

 
Bauyrzhan REIMBAEV 14.04.01 MNG DNS   0 Martirossova V..  

 
1500m 

 
Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 18:35  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alexey GUSSAROV 18.02.95 ALM 3:52.21 KMS  949 Sorokivskiy M.  
2 Maxim FROLOVSKIY 04.07.02 ALM 3:52.88 KMS  940 Gussev V. , Yuda Y.  
3 Vyacheslav CHUVYAKOV 28.05.97 KST 4:00.89 I  844 Ibraev To.  
4 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 ALO 4:03.47 I  814 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
5 Alimzhan BALTABEK 08.07.97 NRST 4:03.93 I  809 Saparhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  
6 Abdulaziz ABDUKAYMOV 02.09.97 SHMK 4:07.41 I  769 Gimranov Y.  
7 Nurisbek SEKSEMBAI 12.05.98 ALM 4:07.48 I  768 Sorokivskiy M.  
8 Dmitrii SHEGLOV 11.12.99 PVL 4:10.48 II  735 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
9 Alexandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 4:11.58 II  723 Frolova N. , Bychaev A.  

10 Ivan GONCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM 4:18.50 II  L Kossinov A. , Tulapin Se. , Doroshenko Ye.  
11 Sunkar ABYLKANOV 25.11.01 VKO 4:19.17 II  643 Kukin P.  
12 Sultan AIGARAYEV 14.04.95 ALM 4:19.66 II  638 Gussarov A.  
13 Kanat BILIMHAN 20.08.02 ALO 4:23.30 II  602 Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
14 Madiyar ORMANGALI 30.06.05 ALO 4:29.66 III  L Arstanov A. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  

 
Dmitriy ZAVATSKIY 08.05.00 SKO DNF   0 Artyushenko Ta.  
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5000m 

 
Date: 11.06.2022  
Time: 08:35  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vadim LEVCHENKOV 30.03.99 SKO 15:18.29 I  756 Artyushenko Ta.  
2 Vyacheslav CHUVYAKOV 28.05.97 KST 15:27.77 II  728 Ibraev To.  
3 Alexandr SAVGUROV 18.12.87 KST 15:33.79 II  711 Ibraev To.  
4 Islam АБЫLХАНҰLЫ 04.09.01 АКТ 16:07.53 II  620 Zabolotnaya N.  
5 Roman NIZYAEV 31.03.99 KST 16:32.92 III  555 Golovkov MA.  
6 Pavel OVTSINOV 20.09.00 KRG 16:33.87 III  552 Ovtsinov V.. , Ageyev A. , Slatinin A.  
7 Dmitrii SHEGLOV 11.12.99 PVL 16:42.72 III  531 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
8 Alexandr MARUSICH 29.06.04 SKO 17:05.06 III  478 Frolova N. , Bychaev A.  
9 Nikita EVDOKIMOV 25.09.02 VKO 17:29.35 III  422 Kukin P. , Luspay R. , Rodionov O.  

10 Kanat BILIMHAN 20.08.02 ALO 18:08.10   0 Djuzgenbaev Mu. , Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A.  
11 Madiyar ORMANGALI 30.06.05 ALO 18:35.52   0 Arstanov A. , Sepbosynov Y. , Arstanov A.  

 Aleksandr SYSSOEV 24.11.85 ALO DNF   0 Djuzgenbaev Mu.  

 Maxim FROLOVSKIY 04.07.02 ALM DNF   0 Gussev V. , Yuda Y.  

 Rakymzhan KELMANOV 20.04.98 KZL DNS   0 Ketebaev M. , Sarbasova R. , Leptikov V.  

 Shadrack KIMUTAI KOECH 28.12.99 VKO DNS   0 Kenneth R.  
 

10000 m 
 

Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 19:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Rakymzhan KELMANOV 20.04.98 KZL 31:08.40 I  860 Ketebaev M. , Sarbasova R. , Leptikov V.  
2 Daniyar ORMANGALI 26.09.00 ALO 31:54.79 I  799 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
3 Alexandr SAVGUROV 18.12.87 KST 32:16.50 I  771 Ibraev To.  
4 Vadim LEVCHENKOV 30.03.99 SKO 32:58.18 II  719 Artyushenko Ta.  
5 Islam АБЫLХАНҰLЫ 04.09.01 АКТ 33:52.48 II  654 Zabolotnaya N.  
6 Уристеmбек БЕКХОЖАЕВ 20.02.02 ZHBL 34:12.25 II  631 Zhuzenov Ma.  
7 Aleksandr SYSSOEV 24.11.85 ALO 34:26.79 II  614 Djuzgenbaev Mu.  
8 Roman NIZYAEV 31.03.99 KST 34:32.34 II  608 Golovkov MA.  
9 Nikita EVDOKIMOV 25.09.02 VKO 35:53.81 III  520 Kukin P. , Luspay R. , Rodionov O.  

 
Yerzhan JANARSTANOV 24.11.94 ALM DNF   0 Sorokivskiy M.  

 
Aydin KASEN 13.11.88 NRST DNF   0 Kabibolda K.  

 Shadrack KIMUTAI KOECH 28.12.99 VKO DNS   0 Kenneth R.  
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4х100mR 

 
Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 19:20  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class Points  

1 Vitaliy ZEMS, Stanislav LI, Nikita CHUPORSHNEV, Ivan VOVCHENKO KRG 41.61 KMS 961 
2 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO, Ivan TETERIN,Vladislav NUREK,Efim TARASOV VKO 42.81 I 880 
3 Daniel OSPAN, Maxim MIRONOV, Zakhar LEVITSKIY,Damil SUTZHANOV PVL 42.87 I 876 
4 Aikham TYLEGENOV,Aidyn SYDYKOV, Nikita TRIFONOV,Almat TULEBAEV ALM 44.21 I 790 

 
Alexandr PUDOVINNIKOV,Mikhail DRAGANOV,Roman PAK,Farruh SABIRZHANOV SHMK DQ 

 
0 

 
4х400mR 

 
Date: 11.06.2022  
Time: 09:45  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class Points  

1 Nikta PETYAKHIN,Andrey SOKOLOV, Elnor MUKHITDINOV,Efim TARASOV VKO 3:13.42 KMS 998 
2 Pavel KARPENKO, Nikita CHUPORSHNEV,Vyacheslav ZEMS,Bogdan IKONNIKOV KRG 3:18.03 I 928 
3 Maxim MIRONOV,Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY,Alexandr BEZRUKOV,Artem DOBROSMYSLOV PVL 3:19.99 I 906 
4 Ernar TULEGENOV, Sergei KREISMAN,Daniil LITVINOV,Adil TAKANOV KST 3:34.29 II 723 
5 Alexandr PUDOVINNIKOV,Abdulaziz ABDUKAYMOV, Ruslan ISHMETOV, Roman PAK SHMK 3:36.41 II 698 
6 Ivan GONCHAROV, ,Gleb YUDA,Ignatiy VAGENLEITNER,Ivan SHAPYRIN ALM 4:01.15  0 

 
4х400m MixedR 

 
Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 20:20  
Rank Athlete Region Final 

1 Artem DOBROSMYSLOV, Alexandr BEZRUKOV, Mariya SHUVALOVA, Diana TROFIMENKO PVL 3:31.92 
2 Bogdan IKONNIKOV, Pavel KARPENKO, Anna SHUMILO, Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA KRG 3:38.81 
3 Ivan SHAPYRIN, Gleb YUDA, Anastassiya TRIFONOVA, Yelizaveta VOLKOVA ALM 3:41.90 

 

110mH 
 

Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 18:20  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 
1 David YEFREMOV 15.01.99 KRG 13.97 0.1 MS  1072 Zems E.. , Barsanov N..  
2 Danila KORR 15.06.00 KRG 14.63 0.1 KMS  955 Beketov S.. , Plotnikov S.. , Barsanov N.  
3 Adil OMARBEKOV 08.05.04 PVL 15.77 0.1 I  770 Alexeev V.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 
4 Farhad KYSTAYBAEV 27.01.94 SKO 15.95 0.1 I  743 Ektov Al.  
5 Zakhar LEVITSKIY 27.10.04 PVL 16.17 0.1 I  710 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

 
400mH 

 
Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 19:25  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vyacheslav ZEMS 02.05.98 KRG 50.92 MS  1085 Zems E.. , Barsanov N.. , Denisko A.  
2 Dmitriy KOBLOV 30.11.92 SHMK 51.53 MS  1055 Redko К.  
3 Daniil LITVINOV 07.04.01 KST 53.27 KMS  L Borzov A., Petrova V., Litvinov S. 
3 Alexandr PUDOVINNIKOV 16.11.94 SHMK 54.14 KMS  934 Mosseyev D. , Mosseyeva B.  
4 Mixail CHEREZOV 16.01.03 SKO 54.25 KMS  929 Ektov Al. , Ektova Ni.  
5 Bogdan IKONNIKOV 26.03.03 KRG 55.19 I  887 Alekseyev V. , Mashtakov Y.  
6 Roman DUDAR 20.11.00 KRG 59.21 II  719 Dudar Ta. , Konik Vl. , Machtakov Y. , Barsanov N.  

 
Jandos JAKYPOV 01.04.04 VKO DNS   0 Veselskiy B.  

 
3000mSC 

 
Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 20:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Islam AMANGOS 11.01.96 ALM 9:33.41 I  860 Sorokivskiy M.  
2 Stepanenko DENIIS 18.09.00 ZHBL 9:42.16 I  827 Ivanchukov D. , Galiulina Z.  
3 Alimzhan BALTABEK 08.07.97 NRST 9:53.29 II  785 Saparhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  
4 Andrey KALUYZHNYI 09.08.88 ZHBL 10:32.89 III  645 Samostoyatelno 
5 Beibarys IZGALI 26.09.03 ZKO 10:54.23 III  577 Zhaletdenov N.  

 Uristembek BEKKHOZHAEV 20.02.02 ZHBL DNF   0 Zhuzenov Ma.  

 
Ilias DUSIMBEKOV 28.12.04 SKO DNS   0 Artyushenko Ta.  

 
20kmRW 

 
Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 08:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Emil MEDZHIDOV 09.06.03 KRG 1:48:56 II  647 Miniyanov Z. , Kosayeva G. , Miniyanova F.  
2 Vitaliy TEREKHIN 20.05.96 ALM 1:51:13 III  614 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M.  
3 Kalzhan MUZAKHAN 27.07.02 ALO 2:00:30   0 Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M.  



Kazakhstan National Athletics Championships 
Almaty 09.06.2022 - 11.06.2022  

FINAL PROTOCOL 

10 
 

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
4 Ilias DUSIMBEKOV 28.12.04 SKO 2:21:03   0 Artyushenko Ta.  

 
High Jump 

 
Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 18:05  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Igor KOSOLAPOV 31.05.03 KRG 2.08 KMS  984 Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  
2 Aleksandr TIMOSHIN 30.08.99 KRG 2.04 KMS  949 Kuku G. , Abulev D.  
3 Vladislav BAKHTIN 30.04.01 VKO 2.04 KMS  949 Peshko L.  
4 Akylzhan TOKHTAGALIN 24.11.01 VKO 2.00 KMS  914 Frolov M. , Baitukanov A.  
5 Yegor OLESHKO 17.03.03 MNG 2.00 KMS  914 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E. , Loshkarev M.  

 Farhad KYSTAYBAEV 27.01.94 SKO NM   0 Ektov Al.  
 
Results 

№ Athlete 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 Best Result 
 1 Farhad KYSTAYBAEV  XXX       NM  
 2 Aleksandr TIMOSHIN    O O O O XXX 2.04  
 3 Vladislav BAKHTIN  

 
O O O XO XO XXX 2.04  

 4 Akylzhan TOKHTAGALIN  
  

O XO O XX- X 2.00  
 5 Yegor OLESHKO     XO XO XXX  2.00  
 6 Igor KOSOLAPOV    O O O O XXO 2.08  

 
Pole Vault 

 
Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 18:02  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Danil POLYANSKIY 17.12.91 KRG 5.20 MS  1048 Siplivaya O. , Karpov V.  
2 Sergey GRIGORIEV 24.06.92 ALM 5.20 MS  1048 Kuliboba S. , Issachenko A. , LUKASHEVA S.  
3 Ivan TOVCHENIK 19.07.99 ALM 4.70 KMS  913 Kuliboba S. , Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  
4 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK 22.08.03 ALM 4.60 KMS  886 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  
5 Maxim BALABIN 08.06.06 ALM 4.20 I  L Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

 
Denis BELYAEV 04.03.04 ALM NM   L Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  

 Artur KULTYSHEV 20.03.04 ALM DNS   L Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  
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Results 
№ Athlete 4.00 4.20 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.30 Best Result 
 1 Danil POLYANSKIY         ХХО ХО ХО ХХХ 5.20  
 2 Sergey GRIGORIEV        О О О ХХО ХХХ 5.20  
 3 Ivan TOVCHENIK  

  
ХО О О ХХО ХХХ 

    
4.70  

 4 Vladislav GARBUZNYAK  
  

ХО 
 

О 
 

ХХХ 
    

4.60  
 5 Denis BELYAEV  ХХХ           NM  
 6 Artur KULTYSHEV             DNS  
 7 Maxim BALABIN  0 О ХХХ         4.20  

 
Long Jump 

 
Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 18:07  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 16.03.03 АКМ  7.09 I  941 Chyiko V.  
2 Dmitriy KOLODIY 28.06.03 SKO  7.05 I  933 Babich K. , Babich A., Zadoya V. 
3 Romeo PETROV 21.01.03 SKO  6.89 I  899 Babich K. , Babich A.  
4 Nikita OSSINSKIY 24.02.02 PVL  6.88 I  896 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
5 Аlexey RAKHMANOV 29.04.03 KZL  6.82 I  884 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N. , Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I.  
6 Maksim VANYAIKIN 18.10.99 SKO  6.82 I  L Ektov Al.  
7 Vadim KARNAUKHOV 03.05.06 АКМ  6.63 II  843 Adilova A.  
8 Roman ALEKSEEV 02.02.00 KST  6.48 II  811 Kaisarov Re. , Klimov Ni.  
9 Roman PAK 25.03.02 SHMK  6.24 II  761 Mosseyev D. , Gannota M..  

10 Daniil PETROV 17.08.02 KRG  6.23 II  759 Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  
11 Farruh SABIRZHANOV 23.01.95 SHMK  6.14 III  740 Mosseyev De. , Mosseyeva Ba.  
12 Alexey BASSIYEV 04.08.01 KRG  6.02 III  714 Ivshina L.. , Zorina N..  
13 Andrey NAGORNOV 15.06.99 KRG  5.99 III  708 Ivanova E.  

 Rasul YSMATOV 11.09.99 ALM  DNS   0 Pankratova Kl. , Doroshenko Ye. , Chukhlib An.  
 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Farruh SABIRZHANOV 
X  X  6.14        

6.14  
-0.2 -0.4 -0.8 

   
2 Andrey NAGORNOV 

5.83  X  5.99        
5.99  

-0.3 -0.5 0.6    
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
3 Rasul YSMATOV             DNS  

4 Maksim VANYAIKIN 
X  5.28  6.82  -  -  -  

6.82  
-0.1 -0.6 -0.4    

5 Roman ALEKSEEV 
6.32  6.30  X  6.48  5.80  6.46  

6.48  
-0.8 -0.2 -0.3 -0.6 -0.5 -0.3 

6 Alexey BASSIYEV 
5.74  5.75  6.02        

6.02  
-1.3 -1.1 -0.7 

   
7 Nikita OSSINSKIY 

6.80  6.75  6.63  6.88  6.70  6.71  
6.88  

-1.4 -1.0 0.3 -1.0 0.6 -1.0 

8 Roman PAK 
6.15  6.24  6.13  -  -  -  

6.24  
-1.2 -0.6 -1.3    

9 Daniil PETROV 
X  X  6.23        

6.23  
-0.5 -0.6 -0.7 

   
10 Romeo PETROV 

6.63  6.81  6.85  6.76  6.89  X  
6.89  

-0.8 -0.4 -0.8 -0.9 -0.7 -0.6 

11 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 
6.65  6.79  6.97  6.95  7.09  X  

7.09  
-0.9 -1.1 -0.2 -0.5 0.7 -0.9 

12 Аlexey RAKHMANOV 
X  X  6.45  6.51  6.75  6.82  

6.82  
-0.4 -0.5 -0.8 -1.0 -0.4 -0.8 

13 Dmitriy KOLODIY 
6.49  6.59  6.47  6.83  7.05  6.91  

7.05  
-0.8 -1.0 -0.7 -0.7 -0.1 -0.7 

14 Vadim KARNAUKHOV 
6.63  6.52  X  X  6.11  6.20  

6.63  
-0.6 -0.5 -0.4 -0.4 -0.9 -0.4 

 
Triple Jump 

 
Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 19:20  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Evgeniy KISELEV 26.01.99 SKO  16.16 MS  1175 Ektov Al.  
2 Аlexey RAKHMANOV 29.04.03 KZL  14.50 I  901 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N. , Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I.  
3 Roman PAK 25.03.02 SHMK  14.21 I  870 Mosseyev D. , Gannota M..  
4 Daniil PETROV 17.08.02 KRG  14.15 II  864 Stolyarskaya A. , Abulev D.  
5 Andrey NAGORNOV 15.06.99 KRG  14.13 II  862 Ivanova E.  
6 Alexey BASSIYEV 04.08.01 KRG  13.63 II  810 Ivshina L.. , Zorina N..  
7 Azamat BATYRBAIULY 11.04.06 ALM  13.38 II  785 Dzolba O. , Loshkareva I. , Loshkarev M.  
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Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Evgeniy KISELEV 
15.56  X  X  16.16  X  X  

16.16  
-1.0 -0.9 -0.4 0.5 0.2 0.3 

2 Andrey NAGORNOV 
X  X  X  14.04  14.13  14.00  

14.13  
-0.3 -0.5 -0.6 0.2 -0.2 -0.2 

3 Alexey BASSIYEV 
X  X  13. 47  13.63  X  X  

13.63  
0.2 0.4 0.5 -1.1 0.8 0.7 

4 Roman PAK 
X  X  X  14.03  14.14  14.21  

14.21  
0.4 0.8 0.7 0.2 -0.7 -0.6 

5 Daniil PETROV 
13.94  X  14.15  14.02  14.06  X  

14.15  
-1.5 1.0 -0.2 -2.0 -1.8 0.8 

6 Аlexey RAKHMANOV 
X  14.50  X  13.85  14.40  14.37  

14.50  
0.8 0.6 0.8 0.1 -0.3 -0.8 

7 Azamat BATYRBAIULY 
X  X  13.25  X  X  13.38  

13.38  
0.3 0.2 0.5 0.1 0.2 -0.4 

 
Shot Put 

 
Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 19:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 
1 Ivan IVANOV 03.01.92 ALO  18.01 MS  1002 Evsyukov V. , Volkov S.  
2 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.02.01 KRG  14.77 I  810 Ageyev A. , Gavrilova L..  
3 Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV 09.07.03 KRG  12.74 II  690 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  
4 Kirill STASEV 23.02.03 KRG  12.38 II  669 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  
5 Alexandr BUT 16.05.97 PVL  12.01 II  647 samostoyatelno s.  
6 Vyacheslav SEMENCHUK 31.12.00 PVL  11.48 III  615 kolyev V.  
7 Tokhtar MYRZAGAZIEV 28.08.04 KZL  10.92 III  582 Leptikov V. , Leptikova N. , Lesovaya T.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Ivan IVANOV 17.45  17.69  18.01  17.66  17.74  17.76  18.01  
2 Alexandr BUT 11.20  11.72  11.86  11.64  11.69  12.01  12.01  
3 Vyacheslav SEMENCHUK 11.41  11.38  11.16  10.90  11.48  11.24  11.48  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
4 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.25  14.77  14.51  14.58  13.95  X  14.77  
5 Kirill STASEV 10.70  12.20  12.02  X  12.38  12.35  12.38  
6 Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV 12.09  11.93  12.74  12.60  12.59  12.56  12.74  
7 Tokhtar MYRZAGAZIEV 10.92  X  -  -  -  -  10.92  

 
Discus Throw 

 
Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 11:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 
1 Yevgeniy MILOVATSKIY 23.03.94 MNG  53.91 KMS  949 Slavnov Dm. , Ijbulykova R.  
2 Alexandr MAMONTOV 19.06.91 ALM  51.76 KMS  909 Lessovaya T.  
3 Ivan IVANOV 03.01.92 ALO  50.40 KMS  884 Evsyukov V. , Volkov S.  
4 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.02.01 KRG  47.54 KMS  832 Ageyev A. , Gavrilova L..  
5 Yevgeniy LABUTOV 17.11.84 MNG  46.05 I  805 Slavnov Dm. , Semenova M.  
6 Yegor POLENOV 31.10.85 ALM  44.06 I  769 Lessovaya T.  
7 Aleksandr ENIKIS 15.12.90 SKO  42.89 I  747 Kondratev Ol.  
8 Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV 09.07.03 KRG  40.12 II  697 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  
9 Kirill STASEV 23.02.03 KRG  35.17 II  607 Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

10 Dmitry SLAVNOV 21.03.80 MNG  19.76   0 Slavnov Dm.  
11 Stanislav TARARIN 17.11.85 MNG  18.14   0 Slavnov Dm.  

 Vyacheslav SLAVNOV 22.04.99 MNG  DNS   0 Slavnov Dm. , Semenova M.  

 Alexandr BUT 16.05.97 PVL  DNS   0 samostoyatelno  
1.0 

 Sergey KLIMOV 07.09.53 ALM 28.59    - 
 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Dmitry SLAVNOV 19.76  -  -        19.76  
2 Sergey KLIMOV 27.16  28.59  X        28.59  
3 Yevgeniy LABUTOV 46.05  X  X  -  -  -  46.05  
4 Yegor POLENOV 42.02  43.93  44.06  43.47  X  X  44.06  
5 Stanislav TARARIN 18.14  -  -        18.14  
6 Aleksandr ENIKIS 41.91  42.66  X  X  X  42.89  42.89  
7 Alexandr MAMONTOV 50.92  49.72  X  X  51.58  51.76  51.76  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
8 Ivan IVANOV X  47.68  X  49.53  50.40  X  50.40  
9 Yevgeniy MILOVATSKIY 53.06  X  52.48  X  52.14  53.91  53.91  

10 Alexandr BUT             DNS  
11 Vyacheslav SLAVNOV             DNS  
12 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 42.12  X  X  44.06  47.54  45.06  47.54  
13 Kirill STASEV 31.31  35.17  X        35.17  
14 Sergey TRAKHOVTSOV X  37.88  40.12  X  37.90  36.38  40.12  

 
Hammer Throw 

 
Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 12:40  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 
1 Yevgeniy LABUTOV 17.11.84 MNG  38.00   0 Slavnov Dm. , Semenova M.  
2 Aleksandr ENIKIS 15.12.90 SKO  29.14   0 Kondratev Ol.  

4.0 

 Sergey KLIMOV 07.09.53 ALM 30.24    - 
 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Sergey KLIMOV 29.84  29.64  29.79  29.59  30.24  30.12  30.24  
2 Yevgeniy LABUTOV X  X  34.02  35.81  35.35  38.00  38.00  
3 Aleksandr ENIKIS 28.21  26.13  X  29.06  28.03  29.14  29.14  

 
Javelin Throw 

 
Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 12:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Artur GAFNER 13.07.97 VKO  69.57 KMS  953 Buchatskiy V. , Buchatskiy E.  
2 Alexey KHLYSTOV 28.07.03 VKO  60.89 I  830 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M. , Evsyukov V.  
3 Meiirzhan KHOJIMURAT 03.06.04 MNG  58.14 I  791 Rabayeva A.  
4 Alexandr LYSSENKO 17.10.01 MNG  57.20 I  778 Rabayeva A.  
5 Dmitrii FEDORENKOV 17.02.04 PVL  52.79 II  716 Alexeev V.  
6 Yan ZUTAYEV 13.01.04 MNG  47.21 III  637 Rabayeva A.  
7 Anuar KOZYBAEV 16.04.89 KST  40.87   0 Blınov Se.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 
8 Yersogyn ORYNBEKOV 11.03.00 ALM  37.82   0 Kossinov A. , Lessovaya Ta.  
9 Nikita DAVLETSHIN 02.08.02 KRG  33.96   0 Kazanina S.  

10 Aleksandr SENKIN 17.04.87 KRG  32.80   0 Antipov A.  
11 Oleg SINISHIN 16.06.04 ALM  30.90   0 Kossinov A. , Lessovaya Ta.  
12 Kalzhan MUZAKHAN 27.07.02 ALO  25.70   0 Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaev M.  

 Vyacheslav SEMENCHUK 31.12.00 PVL  DNS   0 kolyev V.  
 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Aleksandr SENKIN 32.80  X  31.79        32.80  
2 Anuar KOZYBAEV 40.03  40.14  38.01  37.42  40.77  40.87  40.87  
3 Artur GAFNER 68.88  X  68.14  69.57  68.19  67.07  69.57  
4 Yersogyn ORYNBEKOV 36.76  X  X  35.76  37.82  35.45  37.82  
5 Vyacheslav SEMENCHUK             DNS  
6 Alexandr LYSSENKO 53.64  X  X  56.50  X  57.20  57.20  
7 Kalzhan MUZAKHAN 25.70  X  X        25.70  
8 Nikita DAVLETSHIN X  33.34  33.96        33.96  
9 Alexey KHLYSTOV 52.12  54.58  X  60.89  X  53.94  60.89  

10 Yan ZUTAYEV 45.75  43.19  X  44.36  X  47.21  47.21  
11 Dmitrii FEDORENKOV 52.79  -  50.78  -  -  X  52.79  
12 Meiirzhan KHOJIMURAT 53.90  58.14  58.08  57.93  58.12  56.52  58.14  
13 Oleg SINISHIN 30.90  30.25  X        30.90  

 
Decathlon 

 
Date: 09.06.2022  
Time:  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 
1  Sergey DEMENTYEV 18.06.01 KRG 6310 KMS 1734 Kuchina A. , Plotnikov S. , Tikhovskiy A.  
2  Ruslan ISHMETOV 20.08.03 SHMK 5604 I 1522 Shpakov G.. , Redko К.  
3  Konstantin NARMETOV 15.01.01 SHMK 4914 II 1316 Shpakov G.. , Redko К.  

 
№ Athlete 100 m Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 400 m 110 H m Discus Throw Pole Vault Javelin Throw 1500 m Points 

1  Konstantin NARMETOV 
11.60 
-0.2 
732 

6.19 
0.4 
628 

8.50 
 

396 

1.74 
 

577 

53.09 
 

678 

16.17 
1.1 
714 

19.16 
 

256 

2.90 
 

333 

20.27 
 

165 

5:22.91 
 

435 
4914 
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№ Athlete 100 m Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 400 m 110 H m Discus Throw Pole Vault Javelin Throw 1500 m Points 

 2 Sergey DEMENTYEV 
11.92 
-0.2 
667 

6.56 
0.5 
711 

11.17 
 

556 

2.01 
 

813 

53.78 
 

649 

15.32 
1.1 
811 

32.82 
 

520 

4.00 
 

617 

42.94 
 

485 

5:14.00 
 

481 
6310 

 3 Ruslan ISHMETOV 
11.86 
-0.2 
679 

5.77 
0.4 
537 

9.58 
 

460 

1.77 
 

602 

52.80 
 

690 

16.09 
1.1 
723 

27.09 
 

408 

3.70 
 

535 

42.28 
 

475 

5:11.54 
 

495 
5604 
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WOMEN 
100m  

 
Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 10:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 PVL 11.48 0.7 11.53 -2.0 MS  1097 Denisko A. , Mashtakov Y.  
2 Rima KASHAFUTDINOVA 24.07.95 KRG 11.85 1.8 11.85 -2.0 MS  1021 Konik V.. , Dudar' T.. , Denisko A..  
3 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 12.11 0.7 12.23 -2.0 KMS  970 Martirossova V.. , Bodritskaya S..  
4 Anastassiya TRIFONOVA 14.09.01 ALM 12.00 1.8 12.36 -2.0 KMS  990 Chukhlib A. , Doroshenko Y. , Pankratova K. , Gridassova N.  
5 Valeriya BROMAT 25.06.04 VKO 12.27 1.1 12.52 -2.0 KMS  939 Veselskiy B.  
6 Kristina KORYAGINA 28.10.99 KRG 12.30 0.7 12.58 -2.0 KMS  933 Senkin A. Zassimovich S. 
7 Valeriya SAFONOVA 16.04.04 KRG 12.19 1.8 12.60 -2.0 KMS  954 Seliverstova L.  
8 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 ALM 12.36 1.1   KMS  L Kossinov A. , Tulapin S. , Nazarova T.  
9 Mariya SHUVALOVA 22.12.06 PVL 12.45 1.1   KMS  904 Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  

10 Darya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM 12.50 0.7   KMS  895 Gridassova N. , Gridassov I. , Chukhlib A.  
11 Alina KONDRASHOVA 14.12.03 KRG 12.54 1.1 

 
 KMS  L Stas E. , Mashtakov Y.  

12 Anel SHULAKOVA 21.08.99 KRG 12.55 0.7 
 

 KMS  L Mashtakov Y. , Barsanov N.  
13 Lidiya SAFONOVA 30.07.05 VKO 12.60 1.8   I  876 Buchatskaya T.  
14 Yuliya SUTZHANOVA 27.12.96 PVL 12.69 1.8   I  859 kolyev V.  
14 Tatyana NO 15.06.04 АКМ 12.69 1.8   I  859 Krahmalyov A.  
15 Anna DUBINA 11.09.00 PVL 12.73 1.1   I  852 Alexeev V.  
17 Ayazhan MUSAEVA 15.06.04 VKO 13.13 0.7 

 
 I  L Ershov S.  

18 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 20.09.01 KST 13.20 1.1 
 

 II  768 Pavlina Iv. , Borzov An.  
19 Anastasiya GLUKHAREVA 11.09.01 АКМ 13.23 1.8   II  L Adilova A.  
20 Tahauova MALIKA 26.06.02 АКМ 13.29 1.1   II  752 Chuyko Va.  
 Alexandra SYTINA 09.01.03 ALM 12.14 0.7 12.17 -2.0 KMS  0 Chukhlib A. , Doroshenko Y. , Pankratova K. , Gridassova N.  

 
200 m 

 
Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 10:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 PVL 23.63 0.8 23.32 0.1 MS  1102 Denisko A. , Mashtakov Y.  
2 Kristina KORYAGINA 28.10.99 KRG 24.36 -0.1 24.64 0.1 MS  1001 Senkin A. Zassimovich S. 
3 Anastassiya TRIFONOVA 14.09.01 ALM 24.38 0.7 24.65 0.1 MS  1000 Chukhlib A. , Doroshenko Y. , Pankratova K. , Gridassova N.  
4 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 MNG 24.83 0.8 24.81 0.1 KMS  959 Martirossova V.. , Bodritskaya S..  
5 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 ALM 25.08 -0.1 25.19 0.1 KMS  L Kossinov A. , Tulapin S. , Nazarova T.  
6 Rima KASHAFUTDINOVA 24.07.95 KRG 24.33 0.7 DNF  MS  1004 Konik V.. , Dudar' T.. , Denisko A..  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 
7 Valeriya SAFONOVA 16.04.04 KRG 25.31 0.7 DNS  KMS  L Seliverstova L.  
8 Alina KONDRASHOVA 14.12.03 KRG 25.85 0.7 

 
 I  865 Stas E. , Mashtakov Y.  

9 Lidiya SAFONOVA 30.07.05 VKO 26.28 -0.1 
 

 I  828 Buchatskaya T.  
10 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 26.35 0.8   I  822 Elkina S.  
11 Olga BIRYUKOVA 31.05.05 VKO 26.41 0.7   I  817 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  
12 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 26.45 -0.1   I  813 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
13 Yelizaveta MYASNIKOVA 10.09.06 ALM 27.39 -0.1   II  L Kossinov A. , Tulapin S. , Klimenko Э. , Kossinova A.  
14 Ayazhan MUSAEVA 15.06.04 VKO 27.41 0.7 

 
 II  L Ershov S.  

15 Tahauova MALIKA 26.06.02 АКМ 27.66 0.8 
 

 II  713 Chuyko Va.  
16 Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA 27.09.02 PVL DQ      0 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

 Darya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 ALM DNF      0 Gridassova N. , Gridassov I. , Chukhlib A.  

 Elina MIKHINA 16.07.94 VKO DNS      0 Denisko A.  

 Yuliya SUTZHANOVA 27.12.96 PVL DNS      0 kolyev V.  

 
Yuliya TAGINTSEVA 26.01.97 АКМ DNS  

 
   0 Chuiko Va.  

 
Mariya SHUVALOVA 22.12.06 PVL DNS  

 
   0 Safronov K. , Muchkina A.  

 Kseniya YATSENKO 13.10.00 AKM DNS     0 Chuiko Va. 

 Alexandra SYTINA 09.01.03 ALM 25.58 0.8 24.64 0.1 KMS  0 Chukhlib A. , Doroshenko Y. , Pankratova K. , Gridassova N.  
 

400m 
 

Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 10:45  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA 27.09.02 PVL 54.79 53.38 MS 1073 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
2 Elina MIKHINA 16.07.94 VKO 56.96 54.88 KMS 1017 Denisko A.  
3 Anna SHUMILO 30.04.04 KRG 57.52 57.64 I 922 Akhmetov Z. , Plotnikov S.  
4 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 VKO 58.36 58.95 I 893 Tsirikov S. , Tsirikova N.  
5 Elvira TAHAUOVA 02.02.98 АКМ 58.69 59.08 I 881 Meleshenko E.  
6 Yelizaveta VOLKOVA 07.07.02 ALM 58.77 59.39 I 879 Sokirko V. , Pankratova K.  
7 Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 58.99 59.81 I 871 Zorina N. , Ivshina L.  
8 Svetlana KUZNETSOVA 29.01.92 SKO 57.55 DNF I L Ektov Al.  
9 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 PVL 1:00.12  I 833 Elkina S.  

10 Yuliya CHSHUR 12.02.03 PVL 1:01.04 
 

II 803 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
11 Tatyana KOLESNIKOVA 08.02.06 KST 1:01.89 

 
II 775 Neroznak Ta. , Idraev T.  

12 Yana BOBROVSKAYA 13.03.00 ALM 1:02.04  II 770 Gussev V.  
13 Olga BIRYUKOVA 31.05.05 VKO 1:02.07  II 769 Podkorytov A. , Podkorytova T. , Podkorytov E.  
14 Anastasiya KONONOVICH 11.06.05 АКМ 1:03.04  II 738 Adilova A.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 
15 Yelizaveta MYASNIKOVA 10.09.06 ALM 1:03.43  II L Kossinov A. , Tulapin S. , Klimenko Э. , Kossinova A.  

 
800m 

 
Date: 11.06.2022  
Time: 09:10  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ekaterina GRITSAI 03.01.00 KST 2:06.46 MS  1050 Savgurov AL. , Ibraev To.  
2 Viktoriya SENKINA 20.03.95 KRG 2:12.79 KMS  945 Senkin A.  
3 Elvira TAHAUOVA 02.02.98 АКМ 2:13.38 I  935 Meleshenko E.  
4 Ulyana PLEKHANOVA 02.12.01 KST 2:17.18 I  875 Borzov An. , Petrova Va.  
5 Natalya ULBRIKHT 08.04.00 KRG 2:22.91 II  789 Ageev A.. , Ageeva T..  
6 Natalya POLOVIKOVA 23.02.02 KRG 2:25.51 II  L Kazanina S.  
7 Yana BOBROVSKAYA 13.03.00 ALM 2:28.20 II  712 Gussev V.  
8 Yekaterina SYSSOEVA 09.08.04 ALM 2:32.25 II  657 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Yuda Y. , Kossinova A.  
9 Sabira MUSSINA 08.04.02 MNG 2:33.64 II  638 Martirossova V.. , Tulapin S..  

10 Margarita BOGOMOLOVA 05.01.01 VKO 2:37.10 III  593 Dyagilev B.  

 Vasilisa FAKHRUTDINOVA 23.10.03 KRG DNF   L Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
 

1500m 
 

Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 18:25  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Caroline CHEPKOECH KIPKIRUI 26.05.94 VKO 4:13.26 MS  1101 Kenneth R.  
2 Akbayan NURMAMET 01.06.04 ALO 4:36.42 I  930 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M.  
3 Akbilek KURALBAY 11.07.04 SHMK 4:44.52 I  874 Sultanov N.  
4 Saniya KUDAYBERGEN 01.09.05 ALO 4:56.72 II  793 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Eremin V.  
5 Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.06 ALO 4:58.44 II  781 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M.  
6 Yekaterina SYSSOEVA 09.08.04 ALM 5:15.41 II  675 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A. , Yuda Y. , Kossinova A.  
7 Milana BESKROVNAYA 18.09.03 SKO 5:51.02   0 Artyushenko Ta.  

 
5000m 

 
Date: 11.06.2022  
Time: 08:35  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Tatyana NEROZNAK 28.02.89 KST 16:38.62 KMS  980 Ibraev To.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
2 Akbilek KURALBAY 11.07.04 SHMK 17:50.63 I  856 Sultanov N.  
3 Viktoriya SERGEEVA 06.07.98 SKO 18:24.74 II  800 Frolova N. , Bychaev A.  
4 Kristina SERGEYEVA 16.02.04 KRG 19:31.74 II  696 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
5 Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.06 ALO 19:57.54 III  658 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M.  
6 Saniya KUDAYBERGEN 01.09.05 ALO 20:12.84 III  635 Arstanov A. , Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Eremin V.  

 Milana BESKROVNAYA 18.09.03 SKO DNF   0 Artyushenko Ta.  

 Luiza ZHUMAI 15.04.03 NRST DNF   0 Saparhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

 
Olga BOGOMOLSKAYA 02.11.93 PVL DNS   0 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  

 
 

10000 m 
 

Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 19:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Tatyana NEROZNAK 28.02.89 KST 34:35.84 KMS  1007 Ibraev To.  
2 Madina KERIMOVA 29.05.01 ALO 39:05.79 II  794 SEPBOSSYNOV Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

 Viktoriya SERGEEVA 06.07.98 SKO DNS   0 Frolova N. , Bychaev A.  
 

4х100mR 
 

Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 19:10  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Rima KASHAFUTDINOVA,Anel SHULAKOVA, Alina KONDRASHOVA,Valeriya SAFONOVA KRG 47.15 KMS  1007 
2 Valeriya BROMAT,Lidiya SAFONOVA,Anastasiya RYPAKOVA, Elina MIKHINA VKO 47.70 KMS  985 
3 Taniyana NO, Uliya SIROMYAZHKO,Yuliya TAGINTSEVA,Margarita NAZARENKO АКМ 48.16 KMS   967 
4 Darya GRIDASSOVA, Irina SIZOVA,Anastassiya TRIFONOVA, Alena BYKOVA ALM 48.89  I 939 

 
4х400mR 

Date: 11.06.2022  
Time: 09:35  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class Points  

1 Adelina AKHMETOVA,Kristina KORYAGINA,Anna SHUMILO,Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA KRG 3:50.11 KMS 975 
2 Olga BIRYUKOVA,Elina MIKHINA,Lidiya SAFONOVA,Aiym KAISANOVA VKO 3:56.42 I 926 
3 Ekaterina GRITSAI,Tatyana KOLESNIKOVA,Ulyana PLEKHANOVA,Tatyana NEROZNAK KST 4:03.11 II 876 
4 Anastassiya TRIFONOVA,Yelizaveta MYASNIKOVA, Yana BOBROVSKAYA, Yelizaveta VOLKOVA ALM 4:04.72 II 864 
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100mH 

 
Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 10:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anel SHULAKOVA 21.08.99 KRG 14.27 0.0 14.08 0.6 MS  1008 Mashtakov Y. , Barsanov N.  
2 Anna DUBINA 11.09.00 PVL 14.19 0.0 14.13 0.6 MS  1002 Alexeev V.  
3 Irina SIZOVA 26.09.05 ALM 15.79 0.0 15.73 0.6 I  810 Chukhlib A. , Doroshenko Y. , Pankratova K. , Gridassova N.  
4 Tatyana NO 15.06.04 АКМ 16.35 0.0 15.83 0.6 I  799 Krahmalyov A.  
5 Margarita NAZARENKO 18.01.02 АКМ 16.71 0.0 DNS  II  702 Chuiko Va.  

 Kristina YERMOLA 07.02.05 PVL DNF      0 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  

 Yuliya BASHMANOVA 04.02.95 UKR 13.89 0.0 13.83 0.6    Bodritskaya S. , Khizhnyakov I.  
 

400mH 
 

Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 19:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Adelina AKHMETOVA 25.12.98 KRG 58.65 MS  1062 Mashtakov U.. , Denisko A..  
2 Svetlana KUZNETSOVA 29.01.92 SKO 1:00.53 KMS  1006 Ektov Al.  
3 Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KRG 1:03.45 I  923 Zorina N. , Ivshina L.  
4 Yuliya CHSHUR 12.02.03 PVL 1:07.36 I  818 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
5 Yuliya IVAKINA 25.11.05 ALO 1:08.90 II  778 Volkov S.  
6 Sabira MUSSINA 08.04.02 MNG 1:09.49 II  763 Martirossova V.. , Tulapin S..  

 
3000mSC 

 
Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 19:40  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Norah JERUTO 02.10.95 VKO 9:16.62 MSMK  1202 Kenneth R.  
2 Daisy JEPKEMEI 13.02.96 VKO 9:27.39 MSMK  1175 Kenneth R.  
3 Kristina SERGEYEVA 16.02.04 KRG 11:56.88 II  592 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
4 Kazim SEVINCH 30.01.02 ZHBL 13:19.15 III  668 Ivanchukov D. , Galiulina Z.  

 Olga BOGOMOLSKAYA 02.11.93 PVL DNF   0 Butin S. , Volchuga S.  
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20kmRW 

 
Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 08:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Kristina MOROZOVA 18.01.01 ALM 1:41:42 MS  940 Yuda Ye. , Sozonova M. , Vinokurov Vi. , Tulapin Se.  
2 Galina YAKUSHEVA 14.07.88 VKO 1:45:50 KMS  877 Yakushev A.  
3 Rizvana SHARAKHMETOVA 19.09.02 ALM 2:07:36 III  574 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Tulapin S.  

 
Luiza ZHUMAI 15.04.03 NRST DNF   0 Saparhanov A. , Zeinollaev K.  

 
High Jump 

 
Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 18:05  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Elizaveta MATVEEVA 21.12.01 VKO 1.88 MS  1101 Peshko L.  
2 Kristina OVCHINNIKOVA 21.03.01 ALM 1.86 MS  1082 Dzolba O. , Loshkareva I. , Loshkarev M.  
3 Faina MEIRMANOVA 12.06.06 VKO 1.70 KMS  926 Frolov M. , Veselskiy B.  
4 Natalya VANTYUSOVA 03.09.03 KRG 1.50 II  735 Akhmetov Z.  

 Nadezhda DUBOVITSKAYA 12.03.98 VKO DNS    Frolov M. , Khizhnyakov I. , Khizhnyakova E. , Veselskiy B.  
 
Results 
№ Athlete 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.84 1.88 1.86 1.88 Best Result 
 1 Nadezhda DUBOVITSKAYA             DNS  
 2 Kristina OVCHINNIKOVA       O O O XXX O X 1.86  
 3 Elizaveta MATVEEVA      O O O O XXX O O 1.88  
 4 Natalya VANTYUSOVA  O XXX 

         
1.50  

 5 Faina MEIRMANOVA  
 

O O O O XXX 
     

1.70  
 

Pole Vault 
 

Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 18:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anastassiya YERMAKOVA 25.06.00 ALM 3.80 KMS  898 Gorbunov V.  
2 Polina IVANOVA 03.12.02 ALM 3.80 KMS  898 Gorbunov V.  
3 Arina MARCHENKO 27.04.06 ALM 3.40 I  L Issachenko A. , Kulibaba S. , Doroshenko Y. , Bodritskaya S.  
4 Elmira KABIROVA 28.06.06 ALM 3.40 I  777 Issachenko A. , Kulibaba S. , Doroshenko Y. , Bodritskaya S.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
5 Riza MUKAMETKALI 09.08.06 ALM 3.40 I  L Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Kulibaba S.  
6 Veronika KULTYSHEVA 28.08.06 ALM 3.00 II  L Issachenko A. , Kulibaba S. , Chukhlib A.  

 
Arina ZEREBCOVA 03.08.06 ALM NM   L Issachenko A. , Kulibaba S. , Lukasheva S. , Gridassova N.  

 
Results 
№ Athlete 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 Best Result 
1  Anastassiya YERMAKOVA  

      
O 

 
XXX 3.80  

 2 Polina IVANOVA    O  O O XO XXX  3.80  
 3 Arina MARCHENKO   XO O XXX      3.40  
 4 Elmira KABIROVA   O XO XXX      3.40  
 5 Arina ZEREBCOVA   XXX        NM  
 6 Riza MUKAMETKALI  

 
XO XO XXX 

     
3.40  

 7 Veronika KULTYSHEVA  XXO XXX 
       

3.00  
 

Long Jump 
 

Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 18:02  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Anastasiya RYPAKOVA 21.09.04 VKO  6.10 KMS  1020 Khlopotnova O. , Buchatskiy V.  
2 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 20.12.04 SHMK  5.87 I  970 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  
3 Valeriya SAFONOVA 16.04.04 KRG  5.83 I  962 Seliverstova L.  
4 Viktoriya POPRAVKINA 06.08.04 SKO  5.72 I  L Ektova Ni. , Ektova Ek.  
5 Diana TOREHANOVA 25.09.01 SHMK  5.58 I  908 Avdeenko S. , Gannota M.  
6 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KRG  5.49 II  888 Ivanova E.  
7 Varvara DMITRIEVA 30.10.03 VKO  5.48 II  886 Khlopotnova O. , Buchatskiy V. , Lyoshin V.  
8 Elizaveta FEDORUK 04.08.04 KRG  5.44 II  878 Akhmetov Z. , Seliverstova L.  
9 Anastasiya GLUKHAREVA 11.09.01 АКМ  5.36 II  860 Adilova A.  

10 Anastasiya KONONOVICH 11.06.05 АКМ  5.22 II  830 Adilova A.  
11 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 20.09.01 KST  4.96 III  775 Pavlina Iv. , Borzov An.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Anastasiya GLUKHAREVA 
X  X  5.36        

5.36  
0.3 0.5 0.2 

   
2 Ekaterina KUZNETSOVA 4.79  4.96  4.93        4.96  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1.1 0.1 -1.7 

   
3 Diana TOREHANOVA 

5.16  5.45  5.45  5.58  5.46  X  
5.58  

0.1 0.8 0.2 0.4 -0.7 0.5 

4 Kristina LUKANYUK 
X  5.49  3.98  5.30  X  5.27  

5.49  
0.5 0.1 -1.0 -0.4 0.5 1.2 

5 Varvara DMITRIEVA 
5.48  5.05  X  X  X  X  

5.48  
0.1 -0.1 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.8 

6 Valeriya SAFONOVA 
5.70  5.78  5.83  5.67  5.80  5.77  

5.83  
0.1 0.8 -0.2 0.1 0.4 -0.8 

7 Elizaveta FEDORUK 
5.44  X  5.36  5.43  X  5.44  

5.44  
-0.2 0.3 -0.4 0.7 0.9 -0.1 

8 Viktoriya POPRAVKINA 
5.35  5.72  5.62  5.67  X  5.61  

5.72  
2.2 0.1 -0.3 -0.7 -0.2 -0.6 

9 Anastasiya RYPAKOVA 
5.85  6.10  X  6.03  X  X  

6.10  
-0.2 1.2 0.8 0.1 0.3 0.2 

10 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 
5.87  5.83  5.85  5.77  X  X  

5.87  
0.6 0.2 -0.4 -0.3 0.5 0.6 

11 Anastasiya KONONOVICH 
X  X  5.22        

5.22  
0.5 0.6 -0.7    

 
Triple Jump 

 
Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 19:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mariya YEFREMOVA 19.01.98 KRG  13.51 MS  1067 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L.. , Valiyev R.  
2 Viktoriya POPRAVKINA 06.08.04 SKO  12.79 KMS  994 Ektova Ni. , Ektova Ek.  
3 Anastasiya GLUKHAREVA 11.09.01 АКМ  12.35 I  950 Adilova A.  
4 Diana TOREHANOVA 25.09.01 SHMK  12.24 I  939 Avdeenko S. , Gannota M.  
5 Tatyana OVCHINNIKOVA 21.03.01 ALM  12.14 I  928 Dzolba O. , Loshkareva I. , Loshkarev M.  
6 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KRG  11.98 II  912 Ivanova E.  
7 Olga OVSEKOVA 03.07.05 ALM  11.95 II  909 Dzolba O. , Loshkareva I. , Loshkarev M.  

 
Yelizaveta KULAKOVA 13.08.05 ALM  NM   0 Dzolba O. , Loshkareva I. , Loshkarev M.  
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Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Mariya YEFREMOVA 
X  X  11.99  X  13.51  13.48  

13.51  
1.5 1.0 -1.0 -0.9 -1.2 -1.2 

2 Tatyana OVCHINNIKOVA 
X  12.14  X  11.36  11.88  X  

12.14  
1.0 -0.6 1.1 -1.5 -1.5 0.9 

3 Anastasiya GLUKHAREVA 
12.11  X  12.35  12.34  12.02  12.02  

12.35  
-0.5 -0.2 -0.3 -1.7 -1.4 -1.0 

4 Diana TOREHANOVA 
X  12.11  12.24  12.04  11.98  12.17  

12.24  
0.9 -0.3 -0.2 -1.8 -1.5 0.7 

5 Kristina LUKANYUK 
11.82  11.95  11.98  X  X  X  

11.98  
-0.6 -1.1 -0.8 -0.6 -0.7 -0.6 

6 Viktoriya POPRAVKINA 
12.68  12.79  X  X  12.39  12.38  

12.79  
-0.6 -0.3 0.1 -1.5 -0.3 -0.4 

7 Olga OVSEKOVA 
11.64  11.95  X  X  11.87  11.28  

11.95  
-0.6 -0.5 -0.3 -0.3 -1.0 -0.9 

8 Yelizaveta KULAKOVA 
X  X  X  X  X  X  

NM  
-0.1 -0.2 -0.4 -0.5 -0.6 -0.7 

 
Shot Put 

 
Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 18:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 22.05.91 KRG  14.45 KMS  861 Lebedev Y. , Nazarova A. , Kazanina S. , Uleyeva I.  
2 Yana GRUSHA 14.08.02 KST  12.75 I  755 Blınov Se. , Borısov Va.  
3 Karina VASSILYEVA 12.01.04 ALM  12.46 I  738 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M.  
4 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  12.26 I  L Ijbulyakova R.. , Ulyeva I. , Kazanina S.  
5 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 20.12.04 SHMK  11.11 II  655 Avdeenko S. , Avdeenko E.  
6 Salidat KAZOVA 23.06.05 MNG  10.72 II  632 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B.  
7 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA 26.02.02 VKO  9.75 III  571 Koshekov K.  
8 Diana SHODMONOVA 23.05.05 VKO  9.60 III  561 Buchatskaya T. , Buchatskiy E.  
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Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 14.04  14.45  14.18  14.29  X  13.96  14.45  
2 Sabina POTAPOVA 11.88  11.85  11.46  12.26  12.26  11.35  12.26  
3 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA X  9.11  9.21  9.39  X  9.75  9.75  
4 Yana GRUSHA 12.07  X  11.66  12.75  12.27  X  12.75  
5 Karina VASSILYEVA 11.83  12.46  X  X  11.83  11.53  12.46  
6 Ekaterina AVDEENKO 10.74  10.20  11.11  11.05  10.59  11.00  11.11  
7 Diana SHODMONOVA 9.20  9.60  9.50  9.14  9.21  8.93  9.60  
8 Salidat KAZOVA 9.56  9.95  8.94  10.72  9.81  10.10  10.72  

 
Discus Throw 

 
Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 10:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Karina VASSILYEVA 12.01.04 ALM  42.42 I  749 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M.  
2 Yana GRUSHA 14.08.02 KST  40.82 I  719 Blınov Se. , Borısov Va.  
3 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  38.02 II  668 Ijbulyakova R.. , Ulyeva I. , Kazanina S.  
4 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 22.05.91 KRG  33.04 II  578 Lebedev Y. , Nazarova A. , Kazanina S. , Uleyeva I.  
5 Diana SHODMONOVA 23.05.05 VKO  32.04 II  559 Buchatskaya T. , Buchatskiy E.  
6 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA 26.02.02 VKO  27.90 III  484 Koshekov K.  

 
Results 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 28.00  31.56  X  27.71  X  33.04  33.04  
2 Sabina POTAPOVA 33.39  36.14  38.02  X  X  X  38.02  
3 Ekaterina SHELUDYAKOVA 27.21  27.71  26.23  X  25.08  27.90  27.90  
4 Yana GRUSHA 37.06  X  X  39.20  40.82  39.34  40.82  
5 Karina VASSILYEVA 42.00  42.42  41.29  X  X  X  42.42  
6 Diana SHODMONOVA 28.81  28.23  X  31.42  32.04  X  32.04  
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Hammer Throw 

 
Date: 10.06.2022  
Time: 12:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 
1 Diana NUSUPBEKOVA 03.11.95 NRST  50.39 I  895 Lesovaya T.  
2 Vlada GALINA 28.02.03 SKO  47.98 I  850 Kondratev Ol. , Ektova Ni. , Ektova Ek.  
3 Adema YERLANKYZY 23.11.05 VKO  37.76 III  664 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  
4 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  35.70 III  626 Ijbulyakova R.. , Ulyeva I. , Kazanina S.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Diana NURSUPBEKOVA 37.76  40.18  44.72  47.96  47.42  50.39  50.39  
2 Sabina POTAPOVA 34.21  X  35.70  34.58  X  X  35.70  
3 Vlada GALINA 44.26  46.14  47.98  X  43.81  46.76  47.98  
4 Adema YERLANKYZY 37.76  36.49  35.24  X  X  34.38  37.76  

 
Javelin Throw 

 
Date: 09.06.2022  
Time: 11:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Varvara NAZAROVA 02.07.97 VKO  51.13 MS  914 Nazarova T.  
2 Nataliya SOKOLOVA 18.09.04 VKO  42.28 I  751 Buchatskiy V.  
3 Nafise SHADKAM 26.02.06 MNG  37.11 II  656 Rabayeva A.  
4 Salidat KAZOVA 23.06.05 MNG  34.56 II  609 Rabayeva A. , Zholdassov B.  
5 Anelya NURMUXAMBET 15.01.05 ALO  33.20 II  584 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
6 Milana BLAZHENETS 21.06.02 АКМ  28.78 III  503 Chyiko Va.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Varvara NAZAROVA 49.26  51.06  51.13  X  49.86  50.90  51.13  
2 Milana BLAZHENETS 27.92  26.11  X  X  28.02  28.78  28.78  
3 Nataliya SOKOLOVA 37.04  39.12  X  35.63  42.28  40.06  42.28  
4 Anelya NURMUXAMBET 33.20  32.85  X  32.29  32.08  32.54  33.20  
5 Salidat KAZOVA 34.32  34.45  34.56  31.64  31.22  X  34.56  
6 Nafise SHADKAM 36.12  36.04  X  X  X  37,11  37.11  
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Heptathlon 
 

Date: 09.06.2022  
 
Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class Points  Coach 

 1 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 MNG 5111 MS 1804 Slavnov Dm. , Nazarova T., Azarova T., Karpov D. 
 2 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 PVL 4924 KMS 1732 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T.  
 3 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.04.05 KRG 4507 KMS 1570 Kazanina S. , Mashtakov Y.  
 4 Natalya VANTYUSOVA 03.09.03 KRG 4186 I 1450 Akhmetov Z.  
 5 Zhazira BIBOSSYNOVA 03.01.05 ALM 2750 III 910 Pankratova Kl. , Doroshenko Ye. , Chukhlib An.  
 6 Alina MARENOVA 02.06.02 KRG 2030  0 Vanchurina A.  

 
№ Athlete 100 H m High Jump Shot Put 200 m Long Jump Javelin Throw 800 m Points 

1  Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 
15.05 
-0.3 
835 

1.61 
 

747 

10.69 
 

575 

25.91 
0.1 
805 

5.62 
0.1 
735 

34.12 
555 

2:17.44 
859 5111 

 2 Diana GEINTS 
15.33 
-0.3 
799 

1.70 
 

855 

10.91 
 

589 

26.47 
0.1 
757 

5.55 
0.8 
715 

36.07 
 

592 

2:35.36 
 

627 
4924 

 3 Alina MARENOVA 
20.88 
-0.3 
233 

1.43 
 

544 

7.97 
 

397 

32.04 
0.1 
349 

3.54 
0.1 
208 

20.56 
 

299 

DNF 
 

0 
2030 

 4 Natalya VANTYUSOVA 
16.62 
-0.3 
640 

1.58 
 

712 

8.57 
 

436 

27.11 
0.1 
703 

5.57 
0.3 
720 

25.74 
 

396 

2:39.46 
 

579 
4186 

 5 Zhazira BIBOSSYNOVA 
17.64 
-0.3 
562 

NM 
 

0 

9.23 
 

479 

28.85 
0.1 
565 

5.09 
0.3 
584 

NM 
 

0 

2:41.09 
 

560 
2750 

 6 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 
14.91 
-0.3 
854 

1.70 
 

855 

9.21 
 

478 

26.13 
0.1 
786 

5.29 
0.4 
640 

17.35 
 

240 

2:33.17 
 

654 
4507 

 
 

Head Judge:    __________________  D. Mosseyev 
 

 
 
Head Secretary:   _________________   L. Ladina 

 


